
D:\Tenders\Tender 2021-22\Tender Notice-05 Physical\Tender notice no.05 of 2020-21.doc 

 

 (NOT FOR PUBLICATION) 
GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  

(A Govt. of Gujarat Undertaking) 
Office of the Superintending Engineer (CG) 
2nd Floor, Narmada Commercial Complex, 
M.G. Road, PanchBatti, Bharuch-392001 

Phone: (02642)242432/24244 FAX:(02642)241902 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 05 OF 2021-22 
Sealed tenders are invited by the Superintending Engineer (CG), G.I.D.C., Bharuch under 
jurisdiction of the Executive Engineer (CD), Dahej -II, GIDC, Bharuch,(02642-242432),Executive 
Engineer(W/D), GIDC, Bharuch,(02642-242432), Executive Engineer, GIDC, Ankleshwar (02646-
221351, 221451), & Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda (0265 -236384, 2363825) from the 
eligible contractors PHYSICALLY by RPAD or Speed Post only; so as to reach on or before 
17.00 hours of last date of receipt of the tender. This tender notice can be viewed on Web Site: 
www.gidc.gov.in/information department website www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in. 
The blank tender copy can been obtained for the work at Sr. No. 01  from the office of Executive 
Engineer, Construction Division, Dahej -II, GIDC, Bharuch, Narmada commercial complex, 1st 
floor, Panchbhati, Bharuch 392 001  and  for work at Sr. No. 02 & 03 from the office of Executive 
Engineer (W/D), GIDC, Bharuch, Narmada commercial complex, 1st floor, Panchbhati, Bharuch 
392 001  and for the work at Sr. No. 4 to 9 from the office of Executive Engineer, GIDC, 
Ankleshwar, Plot no. 320/3, Second floor, Asian trade center, near Asian paint chowkdi, GIDC, 
Ankleshwar and for the work at Sr. No. 10 to 17  from the office of Executive Engineer, GIDC, 
Baroda, 5th floor,  Unique Trade Centre, Sayajigunj, Vadodara   on all working days between 
11.00  to 17.00  hours on payment of tender fees and production of true copies of the valid 
registration  along with  PAN No. and fresh Solvency Certificate from Nationalized / Schedule 
Bank.  
The date of issue, date of receipt and the opening for Physical tenders are as under:- 
 
Tender Sr. No. 
 

Date of issue of tender on 
all working days between 
11.00 to 17.00 hours. 

Date of receipt up to 17.00 
hours on all working days 

Date of opening 

   (PHYSICAL)    
1 12-07-2021 to 20-07-2021 On or before 30-07-2021 31-07-2021 

GENERAL DETAILS OF WORKS:     

Sr. 
No Name of work 

 Estimated cost 
 Earnest Money Deposit 
 Non-refundable Tender 

Fee (incl. GST) 
Class of registration 

 BHARUCH(R&B) DIVISION     
1 Jungle cutting of road area on ARC 

basis at Atali housing   
(1) Rs. 4,38,020.19 
(2) Rs. 4380.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

E-2 class and above  

 BHARUCH(W/s & Drg.) DIVISION    

2 Tree plantation including 1 year free 
maintenance at corridor opposite to plot 
No. D-2-3 at Dahej Industrial Estate.  

(1) Rs. 4,87,224.00 
(2) Rs. 4873.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

E-2 class and above 

3 Construction of compound wall at 366 
MG reservoir at Dahej -II Industrial 
Estate 

(1) Rs. 4,86,488.25 
(2) Rs. 4865.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

E-2 class and above 

http://www.gidc.gov.in/


D:\Tenders\Tender 2021-22\Tender Notice-05 Physical\Tender notice no.05 of 2020-21.doc 

 ANKLESHWAR DIVISION   

4 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office of  Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, Ankleshwar including 
all requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

5 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office of  Regional 
Manager, GIDC, Ankleshwar including 
all requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

6 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office of  Regional 
Manager, GIDC, Dahej, including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

7 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, Ankleshwar including 
all requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

8 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, Panoli including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

9 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer (M&E), GIDC, Ankleshwar 
including all requirement, like driver, 
diesel, RTO taxes etc. complete for 
twelve months (i.e. one year)  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

 BARODA DIVSION   

10 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer (M&E), GIDC, Vadodara  
including all requirement, like driver, 
diesel, RTO taxes etc. complete for 
twelve months (i.e. one year)  upto 2500 
km/ month.  

(4) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(5) Rs. 4200.00 
(6) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

11 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Regional Manager 
Vadodara including all requirement, like 
driver, diesel, RTO taxes etc. complete 
for twelve months (i.e. one year)  upto 
2500 km/ month.  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

12 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Executive 
Engineer GIDC, Vadodara  including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  upto 2500 km/ month.  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

13 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, Vadodara including all 

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 



D:\Tenders\Tender 2021-22\Tender Notice-05 Physical\Tender notice no.05 of 2020-21.doc 

requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  upto 2500 km/ month.  

(3) Rs. 708.00 than two years old.  

14 Providing and supplying  taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Regional Manager, 
GIDC, V.U.Nagar including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  upto 2500 km/ month.  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. .  

15 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, V.U.Nagar including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  upto 2500 km/ month.  

(1) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(2) Rs. 4200.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old.  

16 Providing and supplying taxi passing 
Vehicle for the office Dy. Executive 
Engineer, GIDC, Halol   including all 
requirement, like driver, diesel, RTO 
taxes etc. complete for twelve months 
(i.e. one year)  upto 2500 km/ month.  

(4) Rs. 4,20,000.00 
(5) Rs. 4200.00 
(6) Rs. 708.00 

Travel agent / owner 
of the vehicle having 
taxi passing not less 
than two years old. 

17 ARC for cleaning and Housekeeping of 
office building at Halol Industrial Estate.  

(1) Rs. 120600.00 
(2) Rs. 1206.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

E2 class and above.  

 
 
For any further additional details, can be seen / available in the Office of the, Executive Engineer 
(CD), Dahej -II, GIDC, Bharuch, Executive Engineer(W/D), GIDC, Bharuch, Executive Engineer, 
GIDC, Ankleshwar & Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda for works under their jurisdiction as 
under:- 
 

ISSUE & RECEIPT OF TENDER PHYSICALLY:- 
 
Executive Engineer, Construction dn. GIDC, Bharuch : Sr. No. 1  
Executive Engineer(W/D), GIDC, Bharuch  : Sr. No. 2 & 3 
Executive Engineer, GIDC, Ankleshwar     : Sr. No  04 to 09 
Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda    : Sr.No. 10 to 17 
  

GENERAL: 
(1) Intending bidders or their representative who wish to remain present at the time of tender 

opening can do so. 
(2) Conditional tender shall not be accepted. 
(3) Rules of GIDC are binding to the Tenderer. 
(4) Tenders without tender fee, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other required documents 

specified above which do not fulfill all or any of the condition or submitted incomplete in any 
respect will be rejected. 

(5) Envelop of Physical tender should invariably be subscripted with name of work, date of    
opening. The tender which are not properly sealed by Wax or Tape will not be accepted.  

(6) Exemption certificate for Earnest Money Deposit shall not be acceptable.  
(7) GIDC reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.     
(8) Please stay touring above web site for any corrigendum till last date of receipt.  

The intending bidders have to submit the following documents along with the Tender fee & EMD. 
1) Bank solvency certificate. (20% value of the estimated cost put to tender) 
2) Partnership deed / Power of Attorney with certificate of registration of Firm (In case of 

partnership Firm)   
3) Latest Income Tax Return filed & PAN Card details.  
4) GST registration certificate. 



D:\Tenders\Tender 2021-22\Tender Notice-05 Physical\Tender notice no.05 of 2020-21.doc 

5) RPFC registration with latest challan.  
 
If any clarification / query regarding these tenders are required, do not hesitate to contact 
our concern Executive Engineers through mobile. 
 

• For Bharuch(R&B) Division, Shri P.R. Suthar, I/c Executive Engineer- Mo. 
9726424262 

• For Bharuch(W/s & Drg.) Division, Shri A.G. Dhodi, Executive Engineer- Mo. 
8140870352 

• For Ankleshwar Division - Shri A.C. Patel, Executive Engineer - Mo. 9879110041 
• For Baroda Division - Shri A.M. Tabiyar, I/c Executive Engineer- Mo. 9909948902 

 
 

        Sd/- 
Superintending Engineer (CG) 

GIDC-Bharuch 


	TENDER NOTICE NO. 05 OF 2021-22

